PTO/PCT Rec'd 16 NOV 1900 *

0 9 / Uk Mariyer Or Chinace

PATENT

CUSTOMIZED FORM PTO-1619A

11-29-1999



101210185 /E PATENTS ONLY

/ER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type x Assignment x New License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID #: Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame # Security Agreement Corrective Document - Reel # Frame # Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date - Month/Day/Year Conveying Party(ies) 1. Hans Thiger 1. Receiving Party(ies) Pierre Thiger 1. Name: Foreningsvagen 9, S-130 35 INGARO, Sweden Address: Correspondent Name and Address Tel No. 703-739-4900 Docket No.: P06294US0 Name: Marvin Petry LARSON & TAYLOR • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) 09/147,963 This document is being filed together with a new patent application. Month Day Year The date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor is: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involved **Number of Properties** Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Fee Amount \$40.00 Payment is **Enclosed** (Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit are authorized, as indicated herein. Date: November 16, 1999 Name: Marvin Petry

11/19/1999 PVOLPE 00000121 09147963

11

02 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010394 FRAME: 0041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	
---------------------	--

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No		Filed
	WHEREAS,	Hans Thiger	
nsert Name(s) f Inventor(s)			
nsert Title f Invention		as the undersigned) has (have) invented ce Water Craft Having Ventila	ted Propeller
	for which an application	for Letters Patent of the United States of A	America has been executed by the undersigned
nsert Date f Signing of application		Pierre Thiger	; and
nsert Name f Assignee			
nsert Address f Assignee	of Föreningsv	vägen 9, S-130 35 INGARÖ, Sw	eden
	its heirs, successors, legal the entire right, title and therefor in the	representatives and assigns (hereinafter desi interest in and to said invention and in an	gnated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring d to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted
THECK ONE BOX	NOW, THEREFORE	merica and any and all foreign countries E, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar y acknowledged, and other good and valuable and by these presents do sell, assign and tra	es (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, insfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive
	interest in and to any and	es of America, its territories, dependencies d all Letters Patent(s) which may be grante and possessions, if box (1) above is designate	and possessions and the entire right, title and d therefor in the United States of America, its d;

2. the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, if box (2) above is designated;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 010394 FRAME: 0042 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and/or any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch and Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

The execution by the Inventor(s) of this assignment may be witnessed by at least two other persons who sign here.

Witness Shurtaine Hausen, Taly, Sweden

RECORDED: 11/16/1999

PATENT ! REEL: 010394 FRAME: 0043